
Diamond Bar / January 29, 2011 @ 11:24 AM

CP LD CP CP CP Tee Rating Slope

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BLUE 72.8 124

Handicap 3 5 11 7 17 9 13 1 15 OUT 16 6 8 10 14 12 4 18 2 IN WHITE 71.4 122

POS Par 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 36 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 36 72 POINTS PRIZE SILVER 73.9 122

1 Ramirez, David 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 3 40 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 39 79 10.0       69.0        500.0        $60.00 5.7

2 Casaccia, Alfred 7 5 4 5 4 6 6 4 4 45 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 3 4 38 83 13.0       70.0        300.0        $36.00 9.3

3 Murashige, Ken 5 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 42 4 5 6 6 3 6 5 6 5 46 88 18.0       70.0        190.0        $23.00 15.4

4 Hansen, Mark 5 6 3 7 5 6 5 5 4 46 3 5 7 3 4 6 5 4 6 43 89 19.0       70.0        $16.00 16.3

5 Smith, Dan 5 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 40 4 5 8 4 7 6 4 4 5 47 87 16.0       71.0        135.0        $13.00 12.9

6 Jancik, Francis 6 4 4 5 5 5 9 4 3 45 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 5 42 87 14.0       73.0        110.0        $12.00 12.9

7 Nichols, Jerome 6 7 4 7 6 7 5 4 4 50 7 5 7 4 5 6 5 4 6 49 99 26.0       73.0        100.0        $11.00 23.2

8 Ellis, Doug 6 9 4 8 5 7 6 6 4 55 5 5 7 4 6 6 6 4 7 50 105 32.0       73.0        90.0          $10.00 28.8

9 Mendez, Kris 6 8 5 7 5 7 7 6 5 56 5 6 8 5 4 8 6 4 5 51 107 34.0       73.0        85.0          $10.00 33.0

10 Sarrach, Mike 6 6 4 8 5 7 9 6 4 55 6 6 6 4 6 8 6 4 7 53 108 35.0       73.0        80.0          $9.00 31.6

11 Gutierrez, Steve 8 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 3 48 5 6 5 3 6 6 5 4 5 45 93 17.0       76.0        75.0          20.0

12 Shinagawa, Lance 6 6 5 5 8 7 5 5 6 53 6 5 7 4 5 8 6 3 6 50 103 27.0       76.0        70.0          29.3

13 Prioleau, Abe 9 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 3 52 5 8 7 5 6 5 7 3 7 53 105 27.0       78.0        65.0          31.1

14 Pedroza, Louis 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 4 5 43 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 40 83 4.0         79.0        60.0          9.3

15 Harwood, Duane 4 5 4 8 4 5 6 6 3 45 5 6 7 3 5 5 6 3 5 45 90 11.0       79.0        57.0          15.7

16 Macaluso, Jim 4 6 4 6 3 5 5 7 5 45 4 5 8 6 5 6 5 6 7 52 97 17.0       80.0        56.0          22.1

17 Pachciarz, Judy 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 4 48 6 8 7 4 6 8 6 6 6 57 105 23.0       82.0        55.0          28.8

18 Farovitch, Larry 7 7 3 8 5 5 8 5 6 54 4 5 6 4 5 5 4 6 6 45 99 15.0       84.0        23.9

19 Freedman, David 6 6 4 7 6 8 6 8 4 55 7 5 9 7 4 7 6 5 7 57 112 28.0       84.0        54.0          35.3

20 Murashige, Linda 10 7 6 9 8 10 7 10 7 74 9 7 7 4 9 11 9 6 7 69 143 46.0       97.0        53.0          64.0

Average 6.1 5.9 4.3 6.5 5.1 6.1 5.8 5.6 4.3 49.6 5.0 5.5 6.6 4.4 5.2 6.4 5.5 4.3 5.8 48.6 98.1

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

3 Closest To Pin = Jancik, Francis @ 30' 7"
9 Closest To Pin = Gutierrez, Steve @ 9' 4"

13 Closest To Pin = Hansen, Mark @ 4' 11"
17 Closest To Pin = Harwood, Duane @ 14' 1"

Low Putts = Tie - Farovitch & Gutierrez @ 29 putts

6 Longest Drive = Gutierrez, Steve @ 265 yards

CP LD CP CP CP
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
T1 Farovitch, Larry 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 15 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 14 29
T1 Gutierrez, Steve 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 14 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 15 29
3 Ramirez, David 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 15 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 15 30

Jancik, Francis 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 1 16 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 15 31
Macaluso, Jim 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 13 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 19 32
Pedroza, Louis 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 17 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 3 2 15 32
Harwood, Duane 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 1 17 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 16 33
Smith, Dan 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 15 2 2 4 2 3 1 1 1 2 18 33
Casaccia, Alfred 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 18 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 16 34
Ellis, Doug 3 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 3 18 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 17 35
Shinagawa, Lance 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 17 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 19 36
Freedman, David 3 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 18 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 20 38
Hansen, Mark 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 19 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 19 38
Murashige, Ken 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 20 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 4 2 18 38
Nichols, Jerome 2 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 2 20 3 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 18 38 `
Mendez, Kris 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 22 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 2 1 19 41
Pachciarz, Judy 3 2 4 1 2 2 2 3 2 21 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 20 41
Sarrach, Mike 2 3 3 3 2 3 6 2 2 26 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 16 42
Prioleau, Abe 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 22 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 21 43
Murashige, Linda 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 23 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 23 46

Average 2.2 1.9 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.4 1.7 2.1 18.3 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.7 2.2 2.1 17.7 36.0

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $10.00 = ((20 players x $2.50)/5 prizes)
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Santa Anita / March 19, 2011 @ 9:37 AM

LD CP CP CP CP Tee Rating Slope
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BLUE 70.4 122

Handicap 11 5 3 15 7 1 9 13 17 OUT 14 6 8 10 16 12 2 18 4 IN WHITE 67.8 118
POS Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 35 71 POINTS PRIZE RED 73.3 122

1 Macaluso, Jim 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 39 6 4 4 7 5 4 6 3 4 43 82 14.0       68.0        500.0        $45.00 10.7
2 Casaccia, Alfred 3 5 6 4 5 5 4 3 5 40 5 5 4 5 4 3 6 4 4 40 80 11.0       69.0        300.0        $27.00 8.9
3 Kleiger, Ron 6 6 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 45 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 7 6 46 91 22.0       69.0        190.0        $17.00 22.2
4 Ramirez, David 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 6 42 5 5 3 6 4 3 4 5 5 40 82 9.0         73.0        135.0        $12.00 10.7
5 Pedroza, Louis 4 5 7 3 4 4 5 4 4 40 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 40 80 4.0         76.0        110.0        $10.00 8.9
6 Harwood, Duane 4 5 6 3 4 7 4 4 4 41 5 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 6 43 84 8.0         76.0        100.0        $9.00 12.6
7 Jancik, Francis 4 5 5 5 6 5 5 4 6 45 5 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 5 47 92 12.0       80.0        90.0          20.0
8 Smith, Dan 4 7 6 4 6 6 5 4 5 47 6 4 4 6 6 5 5 5 8 49 96 14.0       82.0        85.0          23.7
9 Sarrach, Mike 6 7 8 4 5 6 6 5 5 52 5 8 5 7 5 4 10 10 9 63 115 33.0       82.0        80.0          38.6

10 Gutierrez, Steve 8 7 7 6 5 9 6 3 5 56 5 7 4 7 6 5 6 5 7 52 108 23.0       85.0        75.0          38.5
11 Prioleau, Abe 7 8 7 5 7 6 7 4 6 57 6 7 5 7 6 6 6 5 8 56 113 27.0       86.0        70.0          43.3
12 Shinagawa, Lance 7 5 8 4 5 5 5 8 9 56 6 6 5 7 6 5 7 5 6 53 109 22.0       87.0        65.0          39.5

Average 5.1 5.8 6.3 4.0 5.2 5.7 5.1 4.3 5.4 46.7 5.2 5.5 4.0 6.1 5.2 4.4 6.1 5.2 6.1 47.7 94.3

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

4 Closest To Pin = Macaluso, Jim @ 19' 4"
8 Closest To Pin = Gutierrez, Steve @ 11' 

12 Closest To Pin = Ramirez, David @ 26'
15 Closest To Pin = N/A

Low Putts = Tie: Jancik, Macaluso, Pedroza, Ramirez @ 31 putts

3 Longest Drive = Macaluso, Jim @ 271 yards

CP LD CP CP CP
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
T1 Jancik, Francis 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 16 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 15 31
T1 Macaluso, Jim 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 15 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 16 31
T1 Pedroza, Louis 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 15 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 16 31
T1 Ramirez, David 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 16 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 15 31

Casaccia, Alfred 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 15 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 17 32
Kleiger, Ron 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 16 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 16 32
Smith, Dan 1 2 1 2 3 3 3 2 1 18 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 15 33
Harwood, Duane 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 17 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 21 38
Shinagawa, Lance 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 18 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 23 41
Prioleau, Abe 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 19 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 23 42
Gutierrez, Steve 4 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 23 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 20 43
Sarrach, Mike 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 21 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 22 43

Average 1.9 2.2 1.8 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.2 1.7 1.8 17.4 2.2 2.2 1.9 2.0 2.1 1.9 2.0 1.8 2.2 18.3 35.7

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $7.50 = ((12 players x $2.50)/4 prizes)
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Rustic Canyon / April 23, 2011 @ 11:00 AM

CP CP LD CP CP Tee Rating Slope

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BLUE 71.7 125

Handicap 11 1 15 17 3 7 9 13 5 OUT 10 4 16 12 2 14 6 18 8 IN WHITE 69.4 119

POS Par 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 36 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 36 72 POINTS PRIZE RED - Men 65.6 107

1 Casaccia, Alfred 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 38 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 39 77 10.0       67.0        500.0        $52.00 4.8

2 Nichols, Jerome 6 5 4 5 6 3 6 3 6 44 10 6 6 7 5 3 5 3 5 50 94 23.0       71.0        300.0        $32.00 23.4

3 Goettsch, Bobby 6 4 4 3 6 6 8 4 6 47 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 3 5 45 92 19.0       73.0        190.0        $20.00 21.5

4 Smith, Dan 5 3 4 4 8 5 5 3 7 44 6 5 6 8 4 2 4 5 5 45 89 14.0       75.0        135.0        $14.00 15.6

5 Kleiger, Ron 6 5 5 6 8 4 5 5 6 50 8 5 5 5 6 6 4 3 6 48 98 22.0       76.0        110.0        $12.00 27.2

6 Comegna, Nick 7 4 4 3 5 5 6 3 5 42 5 5 5 6 5 3 6 3 4 42 84 7.0         77.0        100.0        $11.00 11.1

7 Harwood, Duane 5 6 4 3 5 3 5 4 6 41 7 5 4 7 5 4 4 4 5 45 86 9.0         77.0        90.0          $10.00 12.9

8 Ellis, Doug 9 6 6 4 5 3 6 5 7 51 6 5 7 7 7 7 4 4 5 52 103 23.0       80.0        85.0          $9.00 39.5

9 Ramirez, David 6 6 3 4 7 3 4 5 7 45 7 4 7 5 6 3 5 3 6 46 91 10.0       81.0        80.0          17.4

10 Miller, Wayne 6 6 7 4 7 4 7 4 7 52 6 5 3 6 5 5 7 3 5 45 97 16.0       81.0        22.9

11 Pachciarz, Judy 10 5 4 2 11 5 7 3 6 53 6 7 6 5 5 3 6 3 4 45 98 16.0       82.0        75.0          26.6

12 Jancik, Francis 8 7 6 3 7 3 4 5 6 49 7 4 7 4 6 6 5 3 5 47 96 12.0       84.0        70.0          22.0

13 Macaluso, Jim 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 4 6 46 7 8 5 7 7 3 5 4 6 52 98 13.0       85.0        65.0          23.8

14 Prioleau, Abe 7 6 5 5 9 3 8 3 6 52 8 8 5 8 8 7 6 5 6 61 113 28.0       85.0        60.0          41.4

15 Shinagawa, Lance 5 6 4 6 10 3 6 5 8 53 7 8 4 8 5 4 7 6 7 56 109 22.0       87.0        57.0          37.6

16 Freedman, David 7 4 7 5 7 6 7 3 7 53 8 6 4 9 6 6 5 5 9 58 111 21.0       90.0        56.0          47.9

Average 6.5 5.2 4.8 4.0 6.9 4.1 5.8 3.9 6.3 47.5 6.8 5.6 5.2 6.4 5.6 4.4 5.3 3.8 5.4 48.5 96.0 RED - Ladies 70.0 119

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

4 Closest To Pin = Casaccia, Alfred @ 6' 6"
6 Closest To Pin = Shinagawa, Lance @ 5' 5"

15 Closest To Pin = Jancik, Francis @ 6' 8"
17 Closest To Pin = Jancik, Francis @ 13' 9"

Low Putts = Casaccia, Alfred @ 32 putts

13 Longest Drive = Ramirez, David @ 274 yards

CP CP LD CP CP
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

1 Casaccia, Alfred 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 16 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 16 32
T2 Pachciarz, Judy 3 2 1 0 3 3 3 2 1 18 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 15 33
T2 Smith, Dan 2 0 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 16 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 4 2 17 33

Harwood, Duane 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 15 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 19 34
Ramirez, David 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 16 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 20 36
Jancik, Francis 3 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 19 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 18 37
Comegna, Nick 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 19 2 3 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 19 38
Ellis, Doug 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 21 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 17 38
Miller, Wayne 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 19 3 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 19 38
Shinagawa, Lance 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 19 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 4 19 38
Goettsch, Bobby 3 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 20 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 19 39
Macaluso, Jim 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 20 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 19 39
Nichols, Jerome 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 19 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 21 40
Kleiger, Ron 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 19 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 22 41
Freedman, David 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 21 3 2 2 3 3 3 0 2 3 21 42
Prioleau, Abe 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 21 4 2 1 4 3 4 2 1 2 23 44

Average 2.6 1.6 1.9 1.9 2.4 2.2 2.4 2.0 1.6 18.6 2.4 2.3 1.8 2.3 2.3 2.1 1.7 2.0 2.3 19.0 37.6

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $8.00 = ((16 players x $2.50)/5 prizes)
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Simi Hills / May 28, 2011 @ 11:00 AM

CP CP CP CP LD Tee Rating Slope

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BLUE 70.4 125

Handicap 5 11 7 15 17 7 1 13 3 OUT 16 2 6 4 14 12 10 8 18 IN MIDDLE 68.5 121

POS Par 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 35 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 36 71 POINTS PRIZE FORWARD 72.0 126

1 Hinks, Lyle 5 7 5 4 5 6 7 3 5 47 6 6 6 4 5 3 5 4 7 46 93 23.0       70.0        $60.00 22.9

2 Prioleau, Abe 6 7 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 51 8 5 4 5 4 4 9 4 7 50 101 30.0       71.0        500.0        $36.00 30.4

3 Casaccia, Alfred 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 40 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 39 79 6.0         73.0        300.0        $23.00 7.8

4 Pachciarz, Judy 4 6 5 5 5 6 6 4 7 48 7 5 7 5 5 4 4 4 5 46 94 21.0       73.0        190.0        $16.00 19.7

5 Kleiger, Ron 5 5 7 5 4 5 5 4 5 45 6 7 7 6 6 5 5 4 8 54 99 25.0       74.0        135.0        $13.00 28.5

6 Sarrach, Mike 7 10 7 3 6 7 5 6 8 59 7 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 8 51 110 35.0       75.0        110.0        $12.00 38.8

7 Ramirez, David 4 8 4 5 4 5 5 4 9 48 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 39 87 11.0       76.0        100.0        $11.00 15.0

8 Jancik, Francis 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 3 5 46 5 4 7 6 5 4 4 5 7 47 93 15.0       78.0        90.0          $10.00 20.4

9 Smith, Dan 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 4 6 46 4 4 4 5 6 4 7 4 10 48 94 16.0       78.0        85.0          $10.00 21.3

10 Harwood, Duane 7 7 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 45 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 6 45 90 11.0       79.0        80.0          $9.00 17.7

11 Murashige, Ken 6 5 6 5 6 4 6 3 7 48 5 5 6 5 5 3 7 6 6 48 96 17.0       79.0        75.0          25.7

12 Goettsch, Bobby 5 6 6 5 6 4 5 4 5 46 6 6 8 6 5 5 6 5 6 53 99 20.0       79.0        70.0          28.5

13 Nichols, Jerome 5 8 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 51 6 6 8 8 6 3 6 4 5 52 103 24.0       79.0        65.0          32.2

14 Ellis, Doug 9 8 7 4 5 7 6 6 6 58 6 6 8 7 5 3 5 4 6 50 108 28.0       80.0        60.0          32.3

15 Gutierrez, Steve 5 6 8 6 4 9 5 4 7 54 6 6 6 5 6 3 6 5 5 48 102 21.0       81.0        57.0          31.3

16 Shinagawa, Lance 6 7 6 5 5 6 5 3 7 50 6 8 8 8 8 4 6 5 7 60 110 23.0       87.0        56.0          38.8

17 Macaluso, Jim 5 7 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 48 8 4 5 7 6 6 5 7 6 54 102 14.0       88.0        55.0          28.6

18 Murashige, Linda 8 10 7 6 10 8 6 4 10 69 10 8 5 7 8 5 8 4 9 64 133 44.0       89.0        54.0          54.7

19 Murashige, Kekoa 8 6 7 5 8 10 5 5 7 61 7 9 7 5 7 5 7 7 7 61 122 29.0       93.0        50.0

20 Freedman, David WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD 0 WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD 0 WD WD WD WD WD

Average 5.7 6.8 5.8 4.7 5.5 6.1 5.5 4.1 6.3 48.0 6.3 5.6 6.0 5.6 5.5 4.2 5.8 4.6 6.6 47.8 100.8

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

4 Closest To Pin = Smith, Dan @ solo
8 Closest To Pin = Murashige, Ken @ 42' 2"

15 Closest To Pin = Hinks, Lyle @ 7' 1"
17 Closest To Pin =  N/A

Low Putts = Casaccia, Alfred @ 29 putts

18 Longest Drive = Gutierrez, Steve @ 276 yards

CP CP CP CP LD
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

1 Casaccia, Alfred 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 15 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 14 29
T2 Pachciarz, Judy 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 15 3 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 17 32
T2 Prioleau, Abe 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 15 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 17 32

Harwood, Duane 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 17 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 16 33
Ramirez, David 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 18 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 16 34
Shinagawa, Lance 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 18 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 16 34
Goettsch, Bobby 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 15 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 20 35
Gutierrez, Steve 2 2 3 3 2 4 1 1 2 20 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 15 35
Kleiger, Ron 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 17 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 2 18 35
Sarrach, Mike 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 18 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 17 35
Hinks, Lyle 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 17 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 19 36
Jancik, Francis 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 19 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 17 36
Nichols, Jerome 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 2 21 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 0 16 37
Smith, Dan 1 1 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 18 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 19 37
Macaluso, Jim 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 19 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 19 38 `
Murashige, Ken 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 21 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 17 38
Ellis, Doug 4 3 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 22 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 17 39
Murashige, Linda 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 21 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 3 18 39
Murashige, Kekoa 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 23 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 21 44
Freedman, David 0 0 50

Average 1.9 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.9 2.3 2.0 1.9 2.0 17.5 1.9 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.6 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.8 16.5 36.4

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $12.50 = ((20 players x $2.50)/4 prizes)
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Chester Washington / June 25, 2011 @ 9:40 AM

CP CP CP LD CP Tee Rating Slope
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BLUE 69.5 117

Handicap 9 15 11 17 13 5 3 7 1 OUT 18 12 14 6 8 4 10 2 16 IN MIDDLE 68.3 111
POS Par 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 34 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 36 70 POINTS PRIZE SILVER 72.7 124

1 Casaccia, Alfred 4 2 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 37 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 37 74 2.0         72.0        500.0        $45.00 4.3
2 Harwood, Duane 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 38 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 6 44 82 10.0       72.0        300.0        $27.00 12.1
3 Comegna, Nick 6 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 37 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 43 80 6.0         74.0        190.0        $17.00 10.1
4 Jancik, Francis 5 6 4 3 4 5 5 6 5 43 3 5 5 3 6 5 5 5 6 43 86 12.0       74.0        135.0        $12.00 15.9
5 Shinagawa, Lance 5 4 5 4 4 5 6 5 7 45 3 5 9 3 7 6 5 6 6 50 95 21.0       74.0        110.0        $10.00 27.2
6 Macaluso, Jim 4 6 5 3 6 7 5 5 6 47 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 6 5 39 86 11.0       75.0        100.0        $9.00 15.9
7 Prioleau, Abe 5 4 5 4 6 9 6 4 6 49 5 6 6 4 5 7 5 7 7 52 101 25.0       76.0        90.0          33.3
8 Ramirez, David 5 4 5 3 7 6 5 8 5 48 3 5 6 4 5 4 4 5 6 42 90 9.0         81.0        85.0          19.8
9 Nichols, Jerome 5 5 7 4 6 3 7 5 7 49 4 8 9 4 5 7 6 8 6 57 106 24.0       82.0        80.0          30.3

10 Ellis, Doug 6 4 5 4 5 5 7 9 7 52 5 5 7 6 6 7 5 9 7 57 109 27.0       82.0        75.0          33.1
11 Mendez, Kris 6 7 5 6 4 8 7 6 7 56 3 6 8 6 9 5 7 7 5 56 112 30.0       82.0        70.0          44.5
12 Smith, Dan WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD 0 WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD 0 WD WD WD WD WD

Average 5.0 4.5 4.9 3.5 4.9 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.8 41.8 3.8 5.4 6.3 4.2 5.5 5.3 4.8 6.3 5.7 43.3 92.8

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

2 Closest To Pin = N/A
4 Closest To Pin = Comegna Nick @ 6' 9"

10 Closest To Pin = Jancik, Francis @ 11'1"
13 Closest To Pin = Casaccia, Alfred @ 27' 1"

Low Putts = Macaluso, Jim @ 27 putts

12 Longest Drive = Jancik, Francis @ 253 yards

CP CP CP LD CP
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

1 Macaluso, Jim 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 15 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 12 27
T2 Casaccia, Alfred 1 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 14 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 14 28
T2 Harwood, Duane 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 11 2 1 2 4 1 1 1 2 3 17 28

Nichols, Jerome 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 1 2 15 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 16 31
Comegna, Nick 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 16 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 16 32
Ramirez, David 1 2 1 1 4 3 2 2 2 18 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 14 32
Shinagawa, Lance 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 16 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 16 32
Jancik, Francis 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 16 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 17 33
Ellis, Doug 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 15 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 20 35
Prioleau, Abe 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 16 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 21 37
Mendez, Kris 1 3 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 19 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 4 0 20 39
Smith, Dan 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 72 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 72 144

Average 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.1 2.8 2.5 1.9 2.1 2.4 20.3 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.3 21.3 41.5

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $7.50 = ((12 players x $2.50)/4 prizes)
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Olivas Links / July 23, 2011 @ 1:30 PM

CP CP LD CP CP Tee Rating Slope
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET CHAMPION 72.4 132

Handicap OUT IN CLUB 70.2 123
POS Par 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 36 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 36 72 POINTS PRIZE PLAYERS 66.4 112

1 Pachciarz, Judy 5 6 3 6 3 5 6 3 4 41 5 6 5 3 6 5 5 3 5 43 84 26.0       58.0        500.0        $45.00 17.8
2 Goettsch, Bobby 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 39 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 6 43 82 22.0       60.0        300.0        $27.00 15.7
3 Shinagawa, Lance 4 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 4 44 4 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 49 93 27.0       66.0        190.0        $17.00 26.8
4 Prioleau, Abe 5 9 3 6 5 8 4 5 5 50 5 6 6 4 7 6 4 3 6 47 97 30.0       67.0        135.0        $12.00 30.9
5 Hansen, Mark 5 7 4 5 3 4 5 3 4 40 5 6 6 4 5 5 7 5 5 48 88 19.0       69.0        $10.00 16.4
6 Jancik, Francis 4 5 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 43 5 6 5 4 6 4 5 3 5 43 86 13.0       73.0        110.0        $9.00 14.5
7 Harwood, Duane 4 5 6 5 3 4 4 3 4 38 5 5 7 5 6 4 6 4 6 48 86 11.0       75.0        90.0          14.5
8 Murashige, Ken 5 6 5 6 3 4 5 5 5 44 5 4 8 6 7 5 5 5 6 51 95 20.0       75.0        85.0          28.9
9 Murashige, Linda 9 7 8 11 4 7 6 4 5 61 7 6 8 5 8 7 7 4 10 62 123 45 78.0        80.0          57.1

10 Casaccia, Alfred 6 6 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 41 4 5 7 4 6 4 4 3 5 42 83 2.0         81.0        75.0          11.8
11 Macaluso, Jim 6 6 5 5 3 6 5 4 5 45 6 4 5 4 5 5 9 6 5 49 94 12.0       82.0        70.0          21.9
12 Ramirez, David 5 5 5 5 3 4 6 4 5 42 8 7 6 3 7 5 5 3 6 50 92 9.0         83.0        65.0          20.0

Average 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.8 3.6 5.2 5.0 3.8 4.4 44.0 5.3 5.5 6.2 4.3 6.3 4.9 5.6 3.9 5.9 47.9 91.9

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

5 Closest To Pin = Hansen, Mark @ 12' 1"
8 Closest To Pin = Harwood, Duane @ 14' 1-1/2"

13 Closest To Pin = Goettsch, Bobby @ 32' 4"
17 Closest To Pin = Jancik, Francis @ 16' 0"

Low Putts = Cacaccia, Alfred @ 31

9 Longest Drive = Goettsch, Bobby @ 240 yards

CP CP LD CP CP
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

1 Casaccia, Alfred 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 16 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 15 31
2 Pachciarz, Judy 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 17 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 16 33

T3 Goettsch, Bobby 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 16 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 18 34
T3 Jancik, Francis 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 17 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 17 34
T3 Macaluso, Jim 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 15 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 19 34

Hansen, Mark 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 17 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 18 35
Harwood, Duane 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 17 2 1 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 18 35
Ramirez, David 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 18 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 18 36
Murashige, Ken 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 18 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 19 37
Murashige, Linda 4 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 18 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 20 38
Shinagawa, Lance 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 18 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 20 38
Prioleau, Abe 2 3 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 20 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 19 39

Average 2.2 2.1 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.8 2.1 1.8 1.8 17.3 2.1 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.0 2.1 1.7 1.8 2.3 18.1 35.3

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $6.00 = ((12 players x $2.50)/5 prizes)
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Elkins Ranch / September 17, 2011 @ 10:03 AM

CP CP CP CP LD Tee Rating Slope
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BACK 70.5 118

Handicap 17 5 15 13 9 1 7 11 3 OUT 12 10 2 8 16 4 18 6 14 IN MIDDLE 69.1 114
POS Par 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 36 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 35 71 POINTS PRIZE FORWARD 72.7 123

1 Ramirez, David 5 5 7 3 4 4 4 5 4 41 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 36 77 10.0       67.0        2,500.0    $45.00 6.2
2 Freedman, David 9 5 7 4 5 7 4 6 6 53 4 4 8 8 8 6 4 6 5 53 106 38.0       68.0        1,500.0    $27.00 30.6
3 Ellis, Doug 7 5 7 5 7 5 3 7 7 53 6 5 5 5 6 5 4 8 6 50 103 32.0       71.0        950.0        $17.00 27.8
4 Harwood, Duane 4 5 4 4 7 4 4 5 5 42 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 6 7 43 85 11.0       74.0        675.0        $12.00 13.9
5 Kleiger, Ron 4 6 6 3 4 7 4 7 5 46 6 6 6 5 6 7 4 8 5 53 99 24.0       75.0        550.0        $10.00 29.6
6 Nichols, Jerome 5 6 6 5 6 6 4 7 5 50 6 5 6 5 7 5 3 6 7 50 100 25.0       75.0        500.0        $9.00 25.1
7 Comegna, Nick 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 42 4 3 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 40 82 5.0         77.0        450.0        11.0
8 Macaluso, Jim 5 3 6 5 5 5 4 5 7 45 5 3 7 5 5 4 3 7 5 44 89 12.0       77.0        425.0        17.7
9 Prioleau, Abe 5 6 7 5 4 7 4 6 9 53 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 6 5 50 103 25.0       78.0        400.0        33.6

10 Casaccia, Alfred 6 5 6 4 4 5 3 6 5 44 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 38 82 3.0         79.0        375.0        11.0
11 Goettsch, Bobby 7 8 5 3 6 4 5 8 6 52 6 3 5 5 5 6 4 5 6 45 97 15.0       82.0        350.0        27.7
12 Shinagawa, Lance 8 8 7 6 6 6 6 9 5 61 7 6 7 6 8 6 5 7 9 61 122 24.0       98.0        325.0        52.4

Average 5.8 5.6 6.1 4.3 5.3 5.4 4.2 6.3 5.7 48.5 5.3 4.2 5.8 5.3 5.7 5.3 3.8 6.0 5.8 46.9 95.4

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

4 Closest To Pin = N/A
7 Closest To Pin = N/A

11 Closest To Pin = Freedman, David @ 54'  1/2"
16 Closest To Pin = Casaccia, Alfred @   8'3"

Low Putts =  Comenga, Nick @ 27 putts

17 Longest Drive = Ramirez, David @ 300 yards

CP CP CP CP LD
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

1 Comegna, Nick 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 13 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 14 27
2 Ramirez, David 3 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 16 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 14 30

T3 Goettsch, Bobby 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 14 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 17 31
T3 Kleiger, Ron 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 14 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 17 31

Ellis, Doug 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 13 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 19 32
Freedman, David 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 16 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 1 1 17 33
Harwood, Duane 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 17 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 17 34
Nichols, Jerome 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 16 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 18 34
Macaluso, Jim 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 18 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 18 36
Casaccia, Alfred 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 18 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 18 36
Prioleau, Abe 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 19 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 20 39
Shinagawa, Lance 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 20 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 20 40

Average 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.6 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.8 16.2 1.7 1.7 1.8 2.2 2.1 1.9 2.4 1.8 2.0 17.4 33.6

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $10.00 = (12 players x $2.50)/3 prizes)
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Diamond Bar / October 22, 2011 @ 9:00 AM

CP LD CP CP CP Tee Rating Slope
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BLUE 72.8 124

Handicap 3 5 11 7 17 9 13 1 15 OUT 16 6 8 10 14 12 4 18 2 IN WHITE 71.4 122
POS Par 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 36 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 36 72 POINTS PRIZE SILVER 73.9 122

1 Nichols, Jerome 6 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 47 4 5 5 3 6 6 5 5 6 45 92 28.0       64.0        2,500.0    $49.00 19.1
2 Hansen, Mark 5 5 4 5 6 5 5 5 4 44 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 41 85 16.0       69.0        $29.00 12.6
3 Casaccia, Alfred 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 39 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 2 5 34 73 2.0         71.0        1,500.0    $19.00 0.2
4 Freedman, David 7 8 3 8 6 5 6 5 5 53 5 8 8 6 5 6 6 4 8 56 109 37.0       72.0        950.0       $13.00 32.5
5 Ramirez, David 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 43 5 5 3 3 4 5 4 4 6 39 82 9.0         73.0        675.0       $11.00 8.4
6 Shinagawa, Lance 5 6 5 6 5 8 6 8 4 53 4 5 6 3 6 6 5 4 7 46 99 26.0       73.0        550.0       $10.00 25.6
7 Harwood, Duane 5 6 6 5 4 7 4 5 4 46 4 6 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 40 86 12.0       74.0        500.0       $9.00 12.0
8 Murashige, Ken 5 5 4 4 5 6 5 8 3 45 5 6 7 5 4 5 5 4 6 47 92 18.0       74.0        450.0       19.1
9 Prioleau, Abe 7 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 51 5 5 7 4 6 6 5 6 6 50 101 26.0       75.0        425.0       27.4

10 Smith, Dan 5 5 4 7 5 6 5 7 4 48 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 3 6 44 92 16.0       76.0        400.0       17.5
11 Farovitch, Larry 4 5 3 6 6 4 6 5 4 43 7 6 8 4 5 6 4 4 6 50 93 15.0       78.0        18.4
12 Macaluso, Jim 6 4 3 6 5 5 5 7 4 45 4 6 4 3 4 8 6 4 9 48 93 14.0       79.0        375.0       18.4
13 Ellis, Doug 6 5 4 6 6 9 5 8 5 54 7 6 7 6 6 9 5 3 8 57 111 32.0       79.0        350.0       34.4
14 Gutierrez, Steve 6 6 4 6 5 9 6 9 4 55 6 6 7 3 6 8 7 5 6 54 109 17.0       92.0        325.0       34.8

Average 5.4 5.3 4.1 5.9 5.1 6.1 5.2 6.1 4.4 47.6 4.9 5.4 6.0 3.9 5.0 6.1 4.9 3.9 6.4 46.5 94.1

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

3 Closest To Pin = N/A
9 Closest To Pin = N/A

13 Closest To Pin = Ramirez, David @ 28' 9"
17 Closest To Pin = Harwood, Duane @ 10' 

Low Putts = Macaluso, Jim @ 26 putts

6 Longest Drive = Ramirez @ 293 yards

CP LD CP CP CP
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

1 Macaluso, Jim 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 12 2 3 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 14 26
2 Casaccia, Alfred 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 16 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 11 27
3 Harwood, Duane 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 18 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 12 30

Smith, Dan 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 15 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 15 30
Ramirez, David 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 16 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 14 30
Hansen, Mark 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 16 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 15 31
Nichols, Jerome 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 16 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 17 33
Murashige, Ken 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 0 15 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 19 34
Farovitch, Larry 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 17 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 17 34
Ellis, Doug 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 17 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 18 35
Gutierrez, Steve 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 16 2 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 20 36
Freedman, David 2 3 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 17 1 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 19 36
Shinagawa, Lance 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 19 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 18 37
Prioleau, Abe 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 17 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 21 38

Average 1.7 2.1 1.7 1.6 2.1 1.7 2.3 1.7 1.4 16.2 1.5 1.9 1.9 1.6 1.7 2.0 1.5 2.1 2.2 16.4 32.6

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 $11.67 = ((14 players x $2.50)/3 prizes)
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Knollwood / November 5, 2011 @ 10:00 AM

CP CP CP LD CP Tee Rating Slope
Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN GROSS HDCP NET BACK 70.1 123

Handicap 3 5 11 7 17 9 13 1 15 OUT 16 6 8 10 14 12 4 18 2 IN MIDDLE 68.1 118
POS Par 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 36 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 36 72 POINTS FORWARD 73.1 126

1 Mendez, Kris 7 7 6 4 6 5 5 2 6 48 6 8 7 3 8 5 10 4 7 58 106 32.0       74.0         2,500.0    36.3
2 Prioleau, Abe 8 8 5 6 7 4 5 4 6 53 5 6 4 6 6 5 5 3 4 44 97 22.0       75.0         2,250.0    27.7
3 Smith, Dan 6 7 5 4 5 5 6 3 4 45 7 6 5 4 5 5 8 4 4 48 93 15.0       78.0         2,000.0    21
4 Harwood, Duane 6 6 7 5 6 3 5 4 5 47 4 6 4 4 6 5 6 5 4 44 91 11.0       80.0         1,800.0    19.2
5 Nichols, Jerome 6 8 6 7 6 4 8 5 6 56 6 6 5 5 5 7 7 3 6 50 106 24.0       82.0         1,600.0    36.3
6 Casaccia, Alfred 6 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 5 46 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 38 84 1.0         83.0         1,400.0    12.8
7 Ellis, Doug 8 6 5 10 7 4 7 5 7 59 7 9 4 5 7 5 6 5 5 53 112 29.0       83.0         1,200.0    34.9
8 Shinagawa, Lance 10 9 6 6 6 5 4 4 6 56 6 7 5 5 5 4 9 4 6 51 107 23.0       84.0         1,000.0    37.3
9 Macaluso, Jim 6 8 6 7 6 3 5 4 4 49 7 5 6 7 5 8 5 4 6 53 102 13.0       89.0         800.0        29.3

10 Goettsch, Bobby 5 6 6 8 7 4 6 5 6 53 7 7 5 5 5 5 7 6 4 51 104 15.0       89.0         600.0        34.4
11 Freedman, David 6 8 5 10 11 6 8 5 11 70 7 6 6 2 5 6 5 4 11 52 122 33.0       89.0         480.0        43.9
12 Ramirez, David 7 6 5 7 6 5 5 4 5 50 6 6 4 6 5 7 6 3 5 48 98 7.0         91.0         460.0        25.6

Average 6.8 7.1 5.6 6.6 6.6 4.4 5.7 4.1 5.9 52.7 6.2 6.4 4.9 4.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 4.1 5.4 49.2 101.8

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

6 Closest To Pin = N/A
8 Closest To Pin = Mendez, Kris @ 5' 3-1/2"

13 Closest To Pin = Freedman, David @ 2' 11"
17 Closest To Pin = Shinagawa, Lance @ 5' 1"

Low Putts = Tie: Casaccia/Ellis @ 32 putts

16 Longest Drive = Macaluso, Jim @ 252 yards

CP CP CP LD CP
POS Hole / Putts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
T1 Ellis, Doug 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 14 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 18 32
T1 Casaccia, Alfred 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 18 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 14 32
T3 Mendez, Kris 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 15 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 18 33
T3 Macaluso, Jim 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 16 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 17 33

Harwood, Duane 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 17 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 17 34
Ramirez, David 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 20 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 15 35
Smith, Dan 1 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 19 1 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 1 18 37
Goettsch, Bobby 1 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 19 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 18 37
Nichols, Jerome 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 19 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 18 37
Freedman, David 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 3 22 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 18 40
Shinagawa, Lance 2 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 19 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 22 41
Prioleau, Abe 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 22 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 20 42

Average 1.6 2.3 2.3 1.9 2.3 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.2 18.3 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.3 1.9 1.8 2.0 1.8 17.8 36.1

Scorecard: Ace Eagle Birdie Par Bogey 2+ Bogeys = Guest (Non-Member)

 7.50 = ((12players x $2.50)/4 prizes)
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SCDGC 2011 - Cup and Money Leader Standings

Rank Member
Diamond

Bar

Inclement

Weather

Santa

Anita

Rustic

Canyon

Simi

Hills

Chester

Washington

Olivas

Links

Elkins

Ranch

Diamond

Bar
Events Total Average Reset Knollwood Total Prize

T1 Casaccia, Alfred 300.0            300.0            500.0            300.0            500.0            75.0               375.0            1,500.0         8                 3,850.0        481.3           2,250 1,400.0                 3,650.0      187.00$    
T1 Prioleau, Abe 65.0               70.0               60.0               500.0            90.0               135.0            400.0            425.0            8                 1,745.0        218.1           1,400 2,250.0                 3,650.0      113.00$    
3 Nichols, Jerome 100.0            300.0            65.0               80.0               500.0            2,500.0         6                 3,545.0        590.8           2,000 1,600.0                 3,600.0      71.00$       
4 Harwood, Duane 57.0               100.0            90.0               80.0               300.0            90.0               675.0            500.0            8                 1,892.0        236.5           1,600 1,800.0                 3,400.0      51.00$       
5 Ramirez, David 500.0            135.0            80.0               100.0            85.0               65.0               2,500.0         675.0            8                 4,140.0        517.5           2,500 460.0                     2,960.0      42.00$       

11 Mendez, Kris 85.0               70.0               2                 155.0           77.5             300 2,500.0                 2,800.0      
6 Smith, Dan 135.0            85.0               135.0            85.0               WD 400.0            5                 840.0           168.0           460 2,000.0                 2,460.0      37.00$       
7 Freedman, David 54.0               56.0               WD 1,500.0         950.0            4                 2,560.0        640.0           1,800 480.0                     2,280.0      35.00$       
8 Ellis, Doug 90.0               85.0               60.0               75.0               950.0            350.0            6                 1,610.0        268.3           1,000 1,200.0                 2,200.0      32.00$       
9 Macaluso, Jim 56.0               500.0            65.0               55.0               100.0            70.0               425.0            375.0            8                 1,646.0        205.8           1,200 800.0                     2,000.0      30.00$       

10 Shinagawa, Lance 70.0               65.0               57.0               56.0               110.0            190.0            325.0            550.0            8                 1,423.0        177.9           800 1,000.0                 1,800.0      29.00$       
12 Goettsch, Bobby 190.0            70.0               300.0            350.0            4                 910.0           227.5           480 600.0                     1,080.0      
13 Kleiger, Ron 190.0            110.0            135.0            550.0            4                 985.0           246.3           600 600.0         
14 Pachciarz, Judy 55.0               75.0               190.0            500.0            4                 820.0           205.0           440 440.0         
15 Murashige, Ken 190.0            75.0               85.0               450.0            4                 800.0           200.0           420 420.0         
16 Comegna, Nick 100.0            190.0            450.0            3                 740.0           246.7           400 400.0         
17 Jancik, Francis 110.0            90.0               70.0               90.0               135.0            110.0            6                 605.0           100.8           380 380.0         
18 Gutierrez, Steve 75.0               75.0               57.0               325.0            4                 532.0           133.0           360 360.0         
19 Sarrach, Mike 80.0               80.0               110.0            3                 270.0           90.0             340 340.0         
20 Murashige, Linda 53.0               54.0               80.0               3                 187.0           62.3             320 320.0         
21 Pedroza, Louis 60.0               110.0            2                 170.0           85.0             310 310.0         

18 0 12 15 17 11 11 12 12 12

Rank Member
Diamond

Bar

Inclement

Weather

Santa

Anita

Rustic

Canyon

Simi

Hills

Chester

Washington

Olivas

Links

Elkins

Ranch

Diamond

Bar
Knollwood Events Total Average

1 Casaccia, Alfred 36.00$          27.00$          68.00$          35.00$          52.50$          6.00$            10.00$          19.00$          190.75$     9                   444.25$      49.36$       
2 Ramirez, David 60.00$          22.00$          -$              11.00$          -$              -$              45.00$          23.00$          42.00$       9                   203.00$      22.56$       
3 Nichols, Jerome 11.00$          32.00$          -$              -$              9.00$            49.00$          71.00$       7                   172.00$      24.57$       
4 Prioleau, Abe -$              -$              -$              36.00$          -$              12.00$          -$              -$              113.00$     9                   161.00$      17.89$       
5 Harwood, Duane 10.00$          9.00$            10.00$          9.00$            27.00$          6.00$            12.00$          21.00$          51.00$       9                   155.00$      17.22$       
6 Macaluso, Jim -$              55.00$          -$              -$              16.50$          -$              -$              12.00$          30.00$       9                   113.50$      12.61$       
7 Freedman, David -$              -$              -$              37.00$          13.00$          42.50$       6                   92.50$         15.42$       
8 Smith, Dan 13.00$          -$              14.00$          22.00$          -$              -$              37.00$       7                   86.00$         12.29$       
9 Jancik, Francis 22.00$          2.00$            16.00$          10.00$          19.50$          15.00$          -$           7                   84.50$         12.07$       

10 Shinagawa, Lance -$              -$              8.00$            -$              10.00$          17.00$          -$              10.00$          36.50$       9                   81.50$         9.06$         
11 Ellis, Doug 10.00$          9.00$            -$              -$              17.00$          -$              35.75$       7                   71.75$         10.25$       
12 Pachciarz, Judy -$              -$              16.00$          45.00$          -$           5                   61.00$         12.20$       
13 Goettsch, Bobby 20.00$          -$              33.00$          -$              -$           5                   53.00$         10.60$       
14 Kleiger, Ron 17.00$          12.00$          13.00$          10.00$          -$           5                   52.00$         10.40$       
15 Comegna, Nick 11.00$          24.50$          10.00$          -$           4                   45.50$         11.38$       
16 Murashige, Ken 23.00$          12.00$          -$              -$              -$           5                   35.00$         7.00$         
17 Gutierrez, Steve 15.00$          8.00$            -$              -$              -$           5                   23.00$         4.60$         
18 Sarrach, Mike 9.00$            -$              12.00$          -$           4                   21.00$         5.25$         
19 Mendez, Kris 10.00$          -$              7.50$         3                   17.50$         5.83$         
20 Pedroza, Louis -$              12.00$          -$           3                   12.00$         4.00$         
21 Murashige, Linda -$              -$              -$              -$           4                   -$             -$           

219.00$        -$              152.00$        200.00$        176.00$        150.00$        134.00$        150.00$        147.00$        657.00$     1,985.00$   

Championship [Nov]

Money Leaders Jan-To-Nov

Cup Points Regular Season [Jan-Aug] Playoffs [Sep-Oct] Jan-To-Oct

Regular Season [Jan-Aug] Playoffs [Sep-Nov]
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Flight A/B/C Net Results 2011

POS FLIGHT PLAYER GROSS INDEX NET RESULT PRIZE

1 A Harwood, Duane 91 11.0 80.0 27.75$   

2 A Casaccia, Alfred 84 1.0 83.0

3 A Macaluso, Jim 102 13.0 89.0

4 A Ramirez, David 98 7.0 91.0

1 B Prioleau, Abe 97 22.0 75.0 27.75$   

2 B Smith, Dan 93 15.0 78.0

3 B Shinagawa, Lance 107 23.0 84.0

4 B Goettsch, Bobby 104 15.0 89.0

1 C Mendez, Kris 106 32.0 74.0

2 C Nichols, Jerome 106 24.0 82.0 27.75$   

3 C Ellis, Doug 112 29.0 83.0

4 C Freedman, David 122 33.0 89.0
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SCDGC 2010

Cash Flow / Prize Distribution

Prize Fund - Inflow Golfers Amount Total Reserve Championship
Memberhip Dues: 1-Year 21 25.00      525.00       262.50    262.50                   Position Amount % Prize
Jan CTP/Low Putts Fees 20 5.00        100.00       50.00      50.00                     1 10,300 29.88% $187.00
Feb CTP/Low Putts Fees 5.00        -             -          -                         2 6,200 17.99% $113.00
Mar CTP/Low Putts Fees 12 5.00        60.00         30.00      30.00                     3 3,900 11.31% $71.00
Apr CTP/Low Putts Fees 16 5.00        80.00         40.00      40.00                     4 2,800 8.12% $51.00
May CTP/Low Putts Fees 20 5.00        100.00       50.00      50.00                     5 2,300 6.67% $42.00
Jun CTP/Low Putts Fees 12 5.00        60.00         30.00      30.00                     6 2,060 5.98% $37.00
Jul CTP/Low Putts Fees 12 5.00        60.00         30.00      30.00                     7 1,920 5.57% $35.00
Aug CTP/Low Putts Fees 5.00        -             -          -                         8 1,780 5.16% $32.00
Sep CTP/Low Putts Fees 12 5.00        60.00         30.00      30.00                     9 1,660 4.82% $30.00
Oct CTP/Low Putts Fees 14 5.00        70.00         35.00      35.00                     10 1,550 4.50% $29.00
Nov CTP/Low Putts Fees 12 5.00        60.00         30.00      30.00                     Purse $34,470 100% $627.00

1-Time Stimulus 150.50                   
Total Inflow: 1,175.00   587.50    738.00                   

Cash Prizes: Flight A/B/C Champs & MVP @ $27.75 each 15% 111.00                   

Cash Prizes: SCDGC Cup 85% 627.00                   

SCDGC Cup Prize Distribution

11/6/2011 Page 12 of 12


